CCR2022

Después de

22-03-06 CCR2022_FITERO

22-03-27 IV Torneo Arguedas,

3 Carrera

22-04-24 XCO DICASTILLO

Clasificacidén de

XCO DICASTILLO

Puerta de las

: MASCULINO ABSOLUTO

170

30
29
154
168
45
31
171
41
174

21
155
42
169
50
18
28
46
49

159
15
162
26
156
167
13
151
153

44
160
165
166

11

16

40

12

MANSO, CESAR
SAGARDOY, INIGO
TORRES , JESUS
ALBISU, GEXAN
SILVESTRE,DARIO
BACAICOA,JESUS
CAMPOS , SAMUEL
INDURAIN,GORKA
OTEGI,ASIER
BENGOA , ANDER
LATASA,DIEGO
HERRERA , KOLDO
ZUBILLAGA, PABLO
TORRES , FCO JAVIER
GOMEZ , CARLOS
OTEIZA,DAVID
ARREGUI,ASIER
LOSARCOS , ADRIAN
ESKIBEL, IKER
GARCIA,CARLOS
UNZUETA, LIHER
AMENABAR, Unai
ALFARO, PABLO
MERINO,MIKEL
MUNDUATE , URKO
ELIZAGARAY,ANDER
ALFARO, JAVIER

MARTINEZ DE MORENTIN, I

GARCIA,6CESAR

ARIZMENDI , GARIKOITZ

CADARSO, ION
OLASKOAGA , ANDER
ROLDAN, ION
PRIETO,DAVID
TABAR,UNAI
PINILLOS,IOSU
BERNABE , CARLOS
FERNANDEZ , HECTOR
TESOURO , ROBERTO
SENAR, IKER
GARROTE , ENEKO
RIVACOBA,VICTOR
CALVO,UNAI
OCHOA , UNAI
GUERETA, ION ANDER
PURDEA,VASILE
MUNOZ , JAVIER

DE CARLOS,ANTONIO
ARTETA, ISMAEL

ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
SUB23
ELITE
SUB23
ELITE
SUB23
SUB23
ELITE
SUB23
SUB23
ELITE
ELITE
SUB23
SUB23
SUB23
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE

06/03/22 -
Bardenas 27/03/22 -

24/04/22 -
Publicidad Pts
PROBIKES RIOJA TETRASOD 180
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ 148
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ 144
OTXE JRG - URKIA 127
SH METALGRAF 124
CENOR-BH 106
INDEPENDIENTE 85
SH METALGRAF 79
OIARTZUN BIKE 68
SH METALGRAF 68
SARRIBIKES CLUB DEPORTIVO 64
KATEA-BIKE TEAM 60
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ 56
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ 41
SH METALGRAF 38
SH METALGRAF 38
BIZIKLETA.COM 36
CAJA RURAL - ALEA 33
OREKA CYCLING SPACE TX. K 28
PROBIKES RIOJA TETRASOD 26
OREKA CYCLING SPACE TX. K 26
OIARTZUN BIKES 23
SH METALGRAF 22
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ 18
OTXE JRG - URKIA 14
SARRIBIKES CLUB DEPORTIVO 12
PROBIKES RIOJA TETRASOD 12
ARROIZKO KT ARRONIZ CD 10
4 CAMINOS SANGUESA 9
OTXE JRG - URKIA 8
VIANES-AIKE C.C 8
OTXE JRG - URKIA 7
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ 7
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS 5
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ 4
LODOSA CLUB CICLISTA 4
4 CAMINOS SANGUESA 3
CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB 3
ERMUKO T.E. 3
VIBIKE C.D.C. 3
OTXE JRG - URKIA 3
PROBIKES RIOJA TETRASOD 2
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ 2
LAREQUI BIKE CLUB DEPORTI 2
OREKA CYCLING SPACE TX. K 2
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ 1
#ELTROFEOQUEQUIERO 1
AZKARRAK CLUB CICLISTA 1
LODOSA CLUB CICLISTA 1



47.
47.
47.
47.
47.
47.
47.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.

Clasificacidén de

24
39
43
152
163
173
176
25
36
38
47
48
51
52
157
175

LARREA , JAVIER
SUSPERREGUI, Ifiaki
URRUTIA,AITOR
MARTINEZ , PABLO
TXINTXURRETA, XABIER
LUNA, PABLO

LOPEZ ,CRISTIAN CAMIILO
LLORENTE , UNAT
VEGA,UNAI
BASARAB,Maryan
PUENTE, DAVID
LAFUENTE , JAVIER
MONSERRAT , DANIEL
ROTETA ,ENAITZ
YECORA , JORGE

ROSON, ALEJANDRO

: MASTER 40

ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
SUB23
SUB23
SUB23
SUB23
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
SUB23
SUB23

SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ
INDEPENDIENTE
BIDEGALDUK

ATALAYA

OTXE JRG - URKIA

VULCO CYCLON AUTOGOYA
TURIASO C.C.
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ
CYCLA CLUB DEPORTIVO

LE CHIEN BELGE
XTREMZALLA

MUSKARIA CLUB CICLISTA
HUESCA BIKE C.C.

DANENA KIROL ELKARTEA
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
PROBIKES RIOJA TETRASOD

OO0OO0OO0OO0OCOO0OOCOORFRRFRFKFRRRRELRRE

001
001
000
001
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000
000
001
000
001
001
001
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

SUESCUN, ESTEBAN
ARIN, ION

VILLORIA, INAKI
GONZALEZ , ENEKO
CASADO,LUIS
PRADINI,AITOR
APEZTEGUIA,AITOR
ORTIGOSA, ROBERTO
ESPADA, JESUS ANGEL
ARAMENDIA, SERGIO
BERISTAIN,ALEXANDER
ARIZ, GORKA

INORBE, JOSE LUIS
FERNANDEZ , LUIS
ROLDAN, DAVID
NICOLAS,JUAN ANTONIO
BELOQUI,DANIEL
ANGULO,Dario
JUARISTI,Gaizka
SESMA,LUIS MIGUEL
MARTINEZ, JESUS MARIA
ZUBILLAGA , FERNANDO
CAMPO , EDUARDO
GARCIA,DANIEL
AGESTA, IGOR
MARTINENA,AITOR
TORNEL , DAVID
GOLDARACENA , INAKI
ALDEA, IVAN
AIZPIOLEA, IMANOL
SANCHEZ , SERGIO
ARRAIZA,RAUL

SANZ ,ROBERTO
OLAIZ,EUSKO

ER RAOUI,IBRAHIM

DE JUAN,RICARDO
BELOKI ,ARITZ
LARRABURU, GARIKOITZ
BARCENILLA, ANGEL
SILVAN, JUAN MANUEL

SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ
OIARTZUN BIKE

SARRIBIKES CLUB DEPORTIVO
BITERI C.D.C.

ROLLERBIKE GRUPO DEPORTIV
OIARTZUN BIKE

ULIBELTZAK S.D.R.

SENDERO PC

GRACUS ALFARO C.C.
LIZARRALDEA MTB

ATALAYA

CYCLA CLUB DEPORTIVO
OIARTZUN BIKE

AZKARRAK CLUB CICLISTA
SENDERO PC

OIARTZUN BIKE

PEDALIER CLUB CICLISTA
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

ATALAYA

LODOSA CLUB CICLISTA
LAREQUI BIKE CLUB DEPORTI
LODOSA CLUB CICLISTA
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
KATEA-BIKE TEAM
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
ATALAYA

ASTIGARRAGAKO MUNDARRO F.
PATXI AZCONA FISIOTERAPIA
OIARTZUN BIKE

ATALAYA

CICLOS MARTIN CLUB CICLI
AZKARRAK CLUB CICLISTA
OTXE OARSOALDEA TX. K. K.
PENA CALAGURRITANA

CICLOS MARTIN CLUB CICLI
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ
ULIBELTZAK S.D.R.

CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
PASION CICLISTA CLUB

119
91
920
68
66
56
53
52
49
44
39
34
34
33
33
30
30
29
28
25
24
24
18
16
15
13
13

©
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41.
42.
43.
44.
44.
44.
44,
44,
44.
44.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
55.
55.
55.
55.
55.
55.
62.
62.
62.

Clasificacidén de

354
459
456
352
365
380
389
395
451
464
414
412
408
415
386
388
390
391
404
458
461
397
409
411

OSES,DAVID
LODOS,JOSE LUIS
MENDIRI, SALVADOR
BERMEJO, SERGIO
IBANEZ ,RAFA
GONZALEZ ,DIEGO
REYES,RUBEN DARIO
TEJEDOR, JOSU
GARAIOA,INIGO
AZCONA, JAIME
GUTIERREZ, Jesus
PARADA, Julen
CARMONA , ANTONIO
IRASTORZA, IKER
PEREZ, JOSE IGNACIO
GALLEGO,FCO. JAVIER
MONTORO, IOSU
PRIOR, SERGIO
FREGA , ANDRES
DALMAU, JOSEP M*
ZUNZARREN, EDUARDO

IBARROLA,JOSE IGNACIO

CIA,PATXI
YAGUE , JAVIER

JUNIORS

MA-40
MA-50
MA-50
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-50
MA-50
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-50
MA-50
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40

ATALAYA

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
MOTORACING ESTELLA
ATALAYA

CLUB CICLOTURISTA CARCAST
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
SANPEDROTARRA TX. TALDEA
SINGLE TRACK EZCARAY CC
ATALAYA

TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

BASATEAM BASABERE
OIARTZUN BIKE
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ
SANPEDROTARRA TX. TALDEA
SARRIBIKES CLUB DEPORTIVO
SARRIBIKES CLUB DEPORTIVO
ARMANTES C.D.

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ
TEAM AVENTUREROS CLUB DEP
FASTER WEAR TEAM CD
CICLOS GAMEN CLUB CICLIST

COOKRKHKHEHRREPKHEKHEHKHEHRERREENNNMMNMNNMNNWWW

001
001
002
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
000
000
000
000
000
001
000
000
000
001
000
000
000
000

001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
000
000
000
000
001
000
001
001
001
000
001
000
000
000

001
001
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
001
001
001
001
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

VERTIZ,ENEIT
VILLAR, RAUL
BIURRARENA, ANDER
ALEMAN, HODEI
ECHEVERRI ,DIEGO
ECHEVERRI,GABRIEL
ESPINOSA, JAIME
BALDA , ENEKO
BUSTINGORRI , ALBERTO
ASCARAY, JOKIN
PEREZ ,NICOLAS
ETXABE ,MARTIN
ERASO, UNAX
MEDIAVILLA,DANIEL
LERGA, SAUL
ETXEBERRIA,MARKEL
OSA,MIKEL
BENEDIT, GONZALO
CASAS,JAVIER
CARO, JUAN
FERNANDEZ , INAKI
IRIARTE, SANTIAGO
BENAVENTE ,AIUR
ITURRALDE, IRAITZ
GOMEZ , ENEKO
ZUNZARREN, UNAI
CAPILLA,MATEO
TRINCADO, SAMUEL
ZAMORA , BENAT
RAMIREZ ,KEVIN
DIAZ,JORGE
MARIN,DIEGO

KATEA-BIKE TEAM

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
MALKORRA/JOSENEA/CEM-2
UMEN

UMEN

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
OTXE JRG - URKIA
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
OTXE JRG - URKIA
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
MALKORRA/JOSENEA/CEM-2
MALKORRA/JOSENEA/CEM-2
X-SAUCE

TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
OTXE JRG - URKIA

OTXE JRG - URKIA

UMEN

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
OTXE JRG - URKIA
MALKORRA/JOSENEA/CEM-2
OTXE JRG - URKIA
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
ATALAYA

EL CASERIO- VALSAY
MALKORRA/JOSENEA/CEM-2
ASESORES DE NAVARRA
CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
ASESORES DE NAVARRA



33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.

Clasificacidén de

- 504
- 517
- 518
- 550
- 552
-* 506
-* 508
-* 516
-* 524
-* 534
-* 540
-* 546
-* 547
-* 549

ALFARO, JAVIER
GREDILLA,ANDER
RODRIGUEZ,ALEJO
LOPEZ ,DANIEL
ESCUDERO,MATHIAS
CAPAPE, PABLO
VILLORIA, IVAN
GARCIA,6 JAVIER
GIBELALDE , MARTIN
AJONA, SERGIO
VICONDO,ARITZ
BIENZOBAS,ASIER
MOCOREA , Ximun
RAMOS ,UNAI

CADETES

JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO

BTT NAVARRA CDC

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
HUESCA LA MAGIA SUP. ALTO
LIZARTE - ERMITAGANA
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
OTXE JRG - URKIA

UMEN
MALKORRA/JOSENEA/CEM-2
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
INDEPENDIENTE

ASESORES DE NAVARRA

OO O0OO0ODO0DO0ODO0OO0OOFHFEFEFNWD

001
003
001
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

002
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

001
000
001
001
001
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

VILLAR, IKER

ESTEFANIA LOPEZ, PABLO

ERICE,GONZALO
MARTINENA, ITZAGA
ANSORENA , JOSU
EGIZABAL,JON
OLVEIRA,6 ENEKO
VAZQUEZ ,BORJA
LARRONDE , ELLANDE

FERNANDEZ DE GOROSTIZA

LACASA ,DORIAN
TARAZONA , PABLO
BOZALONGO,ADRIAN
JIMENEZ ,ADRIAN
MUNDUATE , PEIO
LARRABURU, UNAX
IGOA,AITOR
ANGULO, ENEKO
LOPEZ,OIER
MAYOR, HUGO
TEJEDOR, ODEI
ALEMAN, OIHAN
GONZALEZ , ANDER
RUBIO,JAVIER
PASCUAL, IKER
SANZ ,RAUL
AGESTA,MARKEL
SANZ ,DIEGO
FERNANDEZ , MARKEL
CELAYETA , XUBAN
SANZ , FRANCISCO
ALMANDOZ , HEGOI
BARRIO,UNAI
GRIJALVO,MARCOS
EGANA,ELUR
LOPEZ, IKER
GARCIA ,GORKA
HERNANDEZ ,MARIO

LOPEZ DE URALDE,JAVIER

BLAL,SELMA
APEZTEGUIA,OIHAN
MORENO, MIGUEL

EGA PERFIL

CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
OTXE NORCLAMP

UMEN

SPUC

OTXE NORCLAMP

SPUC

CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
FACTORY RIDERS

OTXE NORCLAMP
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
ERRO Y EUGUI - MURUZABAL
CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
EGA PERFIL
SETEK-SERVICIOS TECNICOS
CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
CAJA RURAL-IKOLAN-BEASAIN
SENDERO PC

4 CAMINOS SANGUESA
SENDERO PC

ERRO Y EUGUI - MURUZABAL
SENDERO PC

UMEN
MALKORRA/JOSENEA/CEM-2
OTXE NORCLAMP

4 CAMINOS SANGUESA

OTXE NORCLAMP
SETEK-SERVICIOS TECNICOS
OTXE NORCLAMP

CAJA RURAL-IKOLAN-BEASAIN
ATALAYA

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
EGA PERFIL

CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB

WWWwWwWwWd ool oy 0O ©



43.
44.
44,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
51.
51.
51.
51.
51.
51.
51.
51.
60.

Clasificacidén de

825
821
849
865
841
831
802
822
804
806
828
830
855
857
860
862
864
867

HERNANDEZ , VICTOR
EGUIZABAL,MARTIN
GARIN, IZAN
VICUNA,MAURO
ORDONEZ , ALEX
TOBIA,ADRIAN
OSES,NICOLAS
GARCIA, PABLO
GARAIOA,AIMAR
SERRA , ALEXANDER
MIGUEL, ALEJANDRO
SERRANO , ALEJANDRO
BERNAL, UNAI
BERRUEZO, EDER
MASCOTENA , THEO
TELLETXEA , ANDER
MUZYKA , BENJAMIN
CASAJUS,DANI

: MASTERS 30

CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
UMEN
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
SENDERO PC

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
4 CAMINOS SANGUESA
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
ATALAYA

ATALAYA

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
FACTORY RIDERS

EL CASERIO- VALSAY

SPUC
MALKORRA/JOSENEA/CEM-2
ROTXABIKES
SETEK-SERVICIOS TECNICOS

ORKHPRKRKHRRERRERHERERHERERREEENNMDN

001
001
001
000
000
000
000
000
001
001
001
001
000
001
000
001
001
000

000
001
001
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
001
000
001
000
000
000

001
000
000
001
001
001
001
001
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

MONREAL , CARLOS
CRUZ, IVAN
MANTECON , ENDIKA
OTANO, ANDONI
SUESCUN, JAVIER
ARRASTIA, JON
SUBERVIOLA, IKER
OLMOS , ALEXANDER
DE OLIVEIRA, SERGIO
IKARDO, JON
ARMENDARIZ,Daniel
ITURBIDE, IBAN
CARRO, INAKI
HUICI,PABLO
GANUZA ,VICTOR
MURUGARREN, CARLOS
CHECA, ISRAEL
PEREZ,DAVID
OTXANDORENA , GAIZKA
RENOBALES , XABAT
GARCIA,JESUS
SANTESTEBAN , ENEKO
ACEDO, ERIK

ARMENDARIZ ,LUIS MIGUEL

SUESCUN, ALVARO
LOPEZ ,GARIKOITZ
IBANEZ ,DAVID
SADABA, INAKI
SAENZ ,DANIEL
CASTANO, PABLO
ESPARZA, JAVIER
LEGAZ,ENRIQUE
ORDAX, IBAI
LARRAYOZ ,DAVID
ARRIARAN,MIKEL
BOCANEGRA , EDUARDO
JIMENEZ , ANDONI
AGUADO,EZEQUIEL

TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
CICLOS GAMEN CLUB CICLIST
ERRONKA BILA KIROL KLUBA
TRINTXERPE C.A.

TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
REGALIZ DE PALO LAZAGURRI
XTREMZALLA

OIARTZUN BIKE

DONOSTI GAIN S.C.D.
ATALAYA

ULIBELTZAK S.D.R.
SCBIKERS CLUB CICLISTA
CICLOS MARTIN CLUB CICLI
RECAMBIOS CALLEJO
ATALAYA

SENDERO PC

LODOSA CLUB CICLISTA

BETI GAZTE S.C.R.D.
ORIAKO TX. ESKOLA

FANEGAS C.C.

4 CAMINOS SANGUESA

CICLOS SPORT A.D.
VALDIBIKERS CLUB CICLISTA
LIZARRALDEA MTB

OTXE OARSOALDEA TX. K. K.
LODOSA CLUB CICLISTA
ANDOSILLA C.C.

CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
ATALAYA

KEA KIROL TALDEA
KATEA-BIKE TEAM

ANCIN FREELAND C.D.

TEAM ZATIKA BIKE

HARENSE CLUB CICLISTA
ATALAYA

KARRIKIRIBTT



39.

257

40.-* 294

Clasificacidén de

ETXEBERRIA,6 CARLOS
FADON, ADRIAN

: MASTERS 40

ARROIZKO KT ARRONIZ CD
VIKINGS BIKE C.D.

Clasificacidén de

SUESCUN, ESTEBAN
ARIN, ION
GONZALEZ , ENEKO
APEZTEGUIA,AITOR
PRADINI,AITOR
ORTIGOSA, ROBERTO
ARIZ,GORKA
ARAMENDIA, SERGIO
BERISTAIN,ALEXANDER
FERNANDEZ, LUIS
ROLDAN,DAVID
BELOQUI,DANIEL
SESMA,LUIS MIGUEL
INORBE, JOSE LUIS
GARCIA,DANIEL
ANGULO,Dario
JUARISTI,Gaizka
TORNEL ,DAVID
AGESTA, IGOR
MARTINEZ ,JESUS MARIA
CAMPO , EDUARDO
ALDEA, IVAN
SANCHEZ , SERGIO
AIZPIOLEA, IMANOL
GOLDARACENA , INAKI
ARRAIZA,RAUL
BELOKI,ARITZ
OLAIZ,EUSKO

ER RAOUI,IBRAHIM
DE JUAN,RICARDO
LARRABURU, GARIKOITZ
OSES,DAVID
BERMEJO, SERGIO
TEJEDOR, JOSU
REYES,RUBEN DARIO
GUTIERREZ, Jesus
PARADA, Julen
BARCENILLA, ANGEL
GONZALEZ ,DIEGO
SILVAN,JUAN MANUEL
IBANEZ ,RAFA
CARMONA , ANTONIO
IRASTORZA, IKER
PEREZ, JOSE IGNACIO
GALLEGO,FCO. JAVIER
MONTORO, IOSU
PRIOR, SERGIO
FREGA , ANDRES
IBARROLA,JOSE IGNACIO
CIA,PATXI

YAGUE, JAVIER

: MASTERS 50

SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ
OIARTZUN BIKE

BITERI C.D.C.

ULIBELTZAK S.D.R.
OIARTZUN BIKE

SENDERO PC

CYCLA CLUB DEPORTIVO
LIZARRALDEA MTB

ATALAYA

AZKARRAK CLUB CICLISTA
SENDERO PC

PEDALIER CLUB CICLISTA
ATALAYA

OIARTZUN BIKE

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

ATALAYA

KATEA-BIKE TEAM

LODOSA CLUB CICLISTA
LODOSA CLUB CICLISTA
PATXI AZCONA FISIOTERAPIA
ATALAYA

OIARTZUN BIKE
ASTIGARRAGAKO MUNDARRO F.
CICLOS MARTIN CLUB CICLI
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ
OTXE OARSOALDEA TX. K. K.
PENA CALAGURRITANA

CICLOS MARTIN CLUB CICLI
ULIBELTZAK S.D.R.

ATALAYA

ATALAYA

SINGLE TRACK EZCARAY CC
SANPEDROTARRA TX. TALDEA
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
PASION CICLISTA CLUB

CLUB CICLOTURISTA CARCAST
BASATEAM BASABERE
OIARTZUN BIKE
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ
SANPEDROTARRA TX. TALDEA
SARRIBIKES CLUB DEPORTIVO
SARRIBIKES CLUB DEPORTIVO
ARMANTES C.D.

TEAM AVENTUREROS CLUB DEP
FASTER WEAR TEAM CD
CICLOS GAMEN CLUB CICLIST



Apellido,Nombre

Publicidad

Clasificacidén de

VILLORIA, INAKI
CASADO,LUIS
ESPADA, JESUS ANGEL
ZUBILLAGA , FERNANDO
SANZ ,ROBERTO
NICOLAS,JUAN ANTONIO
LODOS,JOSE LUIS
MENDIRI, SALVADOR
AZCONA, JAIME
GARAIOA, INIGO
MARTINENA,AITOR
DALMAU, JOSEP M*
ZUNZARREN , EDUARDO

FEMINAS JUNIOR

SARRIBIKES CLUB DEPORTIVO
ROLLERBIKE GRUPO DEPORTIV
GRACUS ALFARO C.C.
LAREQUI BIKE CLUB DEPORTI
AZKARRAK CLUB CICLISTA
OIARTZUN BIKE

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
MOTORACING ESTELLA
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
ATALAYA

TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ

Clasificacidén de

DALLO, IRENE
MARTINEZ , NORA
ORTIGOSA,ALBA

FEMINAS CADETE

UMEN

Clasificacidén de

LOSARCOS, SOFIA

DEL TESO,INTZA
BERNE , CARLOTA
GONZALEZ ,MARINA
ESTRADA ,MONICA
GONZALEZ , NORA

SANZ ,NAHIA
ZAPIRAIN, IRAIA
ALBISU,MAGALI

SAN VICENTE, SERENA
MICHELENA, IRATI
GONI,SARA ZIZHU
GARBAYO RUIZ,SILVIA

FEMINAS

TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
OTXE NORCLAMP

UMEN

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
UMEN

OTXE NORCLAMP

OTXE NORCLAMP

TURIASO C.C.

IPAR MAQUINA-DIMAQ

UMEN

UMEN

IZCUE, EDURNE
ELBUSTO,AINARA
PASCUAL,MARIA
POLO,NAHIA
ANDUEZA , ANJARA
ODRIOZOLA,OLATZ
THOMAS ,ELISABET
SAGARDOY ,ESTIBALIZ
SUAREZ, PAULA

KALBERG, LAURA MICHELLE

MIGUEL, ANGELA

SH METALGRAF
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
OTXE JRG - URKIA

SH METALGRAF
BIZIKLETA.COM

ERMUKO T.E.
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ
OREKA CYCLING SPACE TX. K
PROBIKES RIOJA TETRASOD
CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB

Apellido,Nombre

Publicidad



ALBISU, GEXAN
SILVESTRE ,DARIO
INDURAIN, GORKA
ZUBILLAGA, PABLO
ALFARO, PABLO
HERRERA , KOLDO
OTEIZA,DAVID
PRIETO,DAVID
OLASKOAGA , ANDER
UNZUETA, LIHER
ARIZMENDI , GARIKOITZ
TABAR, UNAI
BERNABE , CARLOS
GARROTE , ENEKO
LOSARCOS , ADRIAN
FERNANDEZ , HECTOR
RIVACOBA,VICTOR
CALVO,UNAI
MARTINEZ , PABLO
LOPEZ,CRISTIAN CAMILO
LUNA, PABLO
TXINTXURRETA , XABIER
YECORA , JORGE

ROSON, ALEJANDRO

OTXE JRG - URKIA

SH METALGRAF

SH METALGRAF
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ
SH METALGRAF

KATEA-BIKE TEAM

SH METALGRAF

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
OTXE JRG - URKIA

OREKA CYCLING SPACE TX.
OTXE JRG - URKIA
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ
4 CAMINOS SANGUESA
OTXE JRG - URKIA

CAJA RURAL - ALEA
CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
PROBIKES RIOJA TETRASOD
SALTOKI-CONOR-BERRIAINZ
ATALAYA

TURIASO C.C.

VULCO CYCLON AUTOGOYA
OTXE JRG - URKIA

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
PROBIKES RIOJA TETRASOD



